I
EEE 802.11b/g/n
Wireless-N USB Adapter with 5dBi Antenna
UGL2430-U2HA
USER’S GUIDE
VERSION 1.0
© All rights reserved.
All trade names are registered trademarks of respective manufacturers listed.

WLAN 11n USB Client Adapter
(Product Name) WLAN 11n USB Client Adapter
(Model Designation)
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council (European
parliament) Directive on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to
Electromagnetic Compatibility of Radio and Telecom device (1999/5/EC). For the
evaluation regarding this Directive, the following standards were applied:
EN 300 328 V1.7.1
EN 301 489-1 V1.6.1 ; EN 301 489-17 V1.2.1
EN 60950-1:2001
This equipment is marked with the  symbol and can be used throughout the
European community. Marking by the symbol  indicates that usage restrictions apply.
France - 2.4GHz for Metropolitan France:
In all Metropolitan départements, wireless LAN frequencies can be used under the following
conditions, either for public or private use:
· Indoor use: maximum power (EIRP*) of 100 mW for the entire 2400-2483.5 MHz frequency
band
· Outdoor use: maximum power (EIRP*) of 100 mW for the 2400-2454 MHz band and with
maximum power (EIRP*) of 10 mW for the 2454-2483 MHz band
Caution: Exposure to Radio Frequency Radiation.
To comply with RF exposure compliance requirements, for mobile configurations, a separation
distance of at least 20 cm must be maintained between the antenna of this device and all persons.
This device is intended for use as check in the following European Community countries:
Austria Belgium Czech Republic Cyprus
Denmark Estonia France Finland
Germany Greece Hungary Ireland
Italy Iceland Luxemburg Latvia
Lithuania Malta Norway Netherlands
Portugal Poland Spain Sweden
Slovakia Slovenia United Kingdom
The channel identifiers, channel center frequencies, and regulatory domains of
each 22-MHz-wide channel are shown in following Table.
Regulatory Domains
Channel
Identifier
Frequency
(MHZ)
Japan ETSI North
America
Israel France
Outdoor Mexico
1 2412 ˇ ˇ ˇ  ˇ
2 2417 ˇ ˇ ˇ  ˇ
3 2422 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
4 2427 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
5 2432 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
6 2437 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
7 2442 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
8 2447 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
9 2452 ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ ˇ
10 2457 ˇ ˇ ˇ   ˇ
11 2462 ˇ ˇ ˇ   ˇ
12 2467 ˇ ˇ
13 2472 ˇ ˇ
14 2484 ˇ
1
Thank you for your purchase of the WLAN Adapter. Featuring wireless
technology, this wireless networking solution has been designed for both
large and small businesses, and it is scalable so that you can easily add
more users and new network features depending on your business scale.
FEATURES
Support Microsoft XP(32bit/64bit) / Vista(32bit/64bit) / Win7(32bit/64bit).
Operating distance of up to 300 meters in free space.
300/270/240/180/120/90/60/54/48/36/30/24/22/18/12/11/6/5.5/2/1 Mbps
selectable Data Rate.
64/128-bit WEP , WPA (Wi-Fi Protected Access), WPA2
2.400GHz ~ 2.4835GHz unlicensed ISM Frequency Band.
Modulation Method :
IEEE 802.11b : DSSS (Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum).
IEEE 802.11g / 802.11n : OFDM (Orthogonal Frequency Division
Multiplexing). Easy operation and setting up.
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Windows System : XP(32bit/64bit) / Vista(32bit/64bit) / Win7(32bit/64bit).